
 

HAKUBA VALLEY BUS ROUTE V2 PEAK SEASON 

 Hakuba 47→Goryu→ Happo→ Iwatake→ Tsugaike→ Norikura→ Cortina 

TIMETABLE 24 December 2025 - 08 March 2026  www.SkiHakuba.com 

FARE:  ¥800/¥400 for adults/children. Children ≤ 5yrs are free. Free if you have a Hakuba Valley lift pass  

 

 
Hakuba 47 ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 10.00 ---- 11.00 ---- Later ti

m
es b

elo
w

 

Goryu Escal Plaza ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ---- 08.07 08.22 08.47 ---- 09.22 09.37 10.07 ---- 11.07 ---- 

Echoland Spicy ---- ---- 07.27 07.42 ---- 08.02 08.27 08.42 09.07 09.27 09.42 09.57 10.27 10.57 11.27 11.57 

Happo Nakiyama ---- ---- 07.35 07.50 ---- 08.10 08.35 08.50 09.15 09.35 09.50 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35 12.05 

Happo Bus Terminal 07.10 07.25 07.40 07.55 08.10 08.15 08.40 08.55 09.20 09.40 09.55 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10 

JR Hakuba Station ---- ---- 07.46 ---- ---- ---- 08.46 ---- ---- 09.46 ---- ---- 10.46 ---- 11.46 ---- 

Iwatake Ski Resort 07.18 07.33 07.55 08.03 08.18 08.23 08.55 09.03 09.28 09.55 10.03 10.18 10.55 11.18 11.55 12.18 

Ochikura Jizo Mae 07.27 07.42 08.04 08.12 08.27 08.32 09.04 09.12 09.37 10.04 10.12 10.27 11.04 11.27 12.04 12.27 

Tsugaike gondola  07.33 07.48 08.10 08.18 08.33 08.38 09.10 09.18 09.43 10.10 10.18 10.33 11.10 11.33 12.10 12.33 

Norikura Ski Resort  07.40 07.55 08.17 ---- 08.40 ---- 09.17 ---- 09.50 ---- 10.25 ---- 11.17 ---- 12.17 ---- 

Satomi 07.43 07.58 08.20 ---- 08.43 ---- 09.20 ---- 09.53 ---- 10.28 ---- 11.20 ---- 12.20 ---- 

Cortina Ski Resort 07.51 08.06 08.28 ---- 08.51 ---- 09.28 ---- 10.01 ---- 10.36 ---- 11.28 ---- 12.28 ---- 

 
Hakuba 47 12.00 12.30 13.00 13.30 14.00 14.30 15.00 15.30 16.00 16.15 16.30 17.00      
Goryu Escal Plaza 12.07 12.37 13.07 13.37 14.07 14.37 15.07 15.37 16.07 16.22 16.37 17.07      
Echoland Spicy 12.27 12.57 13.27 13.57 14.27 14.57 15.27 15.57 16.27 16.42 16.57 17.27      
Happo Nakiyama 12.35 13.05 13.35 14.05 14.35 15.05 15.35 16.05 16.35 16.50 17.05 17.35      
Happo Bus Terminal 12.40 13.10 13.40 14.10 14.40 15.10 15.40 16.10 16.40 16.55 17.10 17.40      
JR Hakuba Station 12.46 ---- 13.46 ---- 14.46 ---- 15.36 ---- 16.46 ---- ---- 17.46      
Iwatake Ski Resort 12.55 13.18 13.55 14.18 14.55 15.18 15.55 16.18 16.55 17.03 17.18 ----      
Ochikura Jizo Mae 13.04 13.27 14.04 14.27 15.04 15.27 16.04 16.27 17.04 ---- 17.27 ----      
Tsugaike gondola  13.10 13.33 14.10 14.33 15.10 15.33 16.10 16.33 17.10 ---- 17.33 ----      
Norikura Ski Resort  13.17 ---- 14.17 ---- 15.17 ---- 16.17 ---- 17.17 ---- ---- ----      
Satomi 13.20 ---- 14.20 ---- 15.20 ---- 16.20 ---- 17.20 ---- ---- ----      
Cortina Ski Resort 13.28 ---- 14.28 ---- 15.28 ---- 16.28 ---- 17.28 ---- ---- ----     

www.SkiHakuba.com

